
 

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DALRRD WEBSITE 

The following tender document (s) were received on closing of the above-mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the 
National Treasury Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability 
in supply chain management. 

 

BID NO RECEIVED: SS-KZN 7/1/6/3 (831) 000R CLOSING DATE: 21 JULY 2022 

TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: SIX (06) 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: 

APPOINTMENT OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE FEASIBILITY STUDY, 

COMPLETE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION MONITORING OF THE BULWER CLUSTER IRRIGATION 

SYSTEM IN THE DR NKOSAZANA DLAMINI ZUMA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY WITHIN THE HARRY 

GWALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY IN KWAZULU-NATAL 

NO NAME OF BIDDER (S)/ TENDERERS 

 
BBB-EE 
STATUS 
LEVEL 

TOTAL BID PRICE VAT 
INCLUSIVE (WHERE 

APPLICABLE 

1/6 Delta Built Environment Consultants Pty Ltd 1 R4 910 211.35 

2/6 Owethu Owabo Consulting Pty Ltd 2 R12 701 612.00 

3/6 Mesca Services Pty Ltd 2 R7 071 190.62 

4/6 Mafahleni Engineers and Project Managers cc 0 R9 486 599.32 

5/6 Vangisa Trading and Construction Projects cc 1 R4 888 276.76 

6/6 MBB Consulting Services Pty Ltd 2 R12 922 192.21 


